Residential Calendar

2023-24

NOTE:

This calendar will be the same for all residential facilities regardless of the calendar of the

district where they are located. Revisions will only be made if ADE is notified that weather conditions
have prevented a facility's instruction staff from safely traveling to the facility. Whether the local

school district is in session or not will not be the factor that determines whether services are reimbursed.
If services are provided by the residential facility during the 178 days included in the calendar

shown below, the facility is eligible to be reimbursed. The maximum number of days that a facility is

eligible to be reimbursed for educational services is 178 days.

Quarter DEADLINE for DEADLINE
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Quarter August 14, October 31, August 14 - November 17,
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TOTAL DAYS 178

***RPA Cycle - Days that the Residential Placement Application will be available for data entry.
***Only In-State Residential Facilities will be able to enter information for students receiving services at Residential Facililties.
***Districts are responsible for entering information for disabled students served by Out-of-State Residential Facilities.

NO ENTRIES FOR REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTS AFTER 5:30 P.M. ON THE RPA CYCLE CLOSE DATES!!!

Monday August 14 First Day (First Billable Date)

Monday Sept 4 Labor Day 1 No School---Cannot bill for this day.
Mon-Fri Nov 20-24 Thanksgiving 5 No School---Cannot bill for these days.
Mon-Fri Dec 18-29 Christmas 10 No School---Cannot bill for these days.
Monday Jan 1-5 New Years 5 No School---Cannot bill for these days.
Monday Jan 15 MLK Day 1 No School---Cannot bill for this day.
Wednesday Jan 31 Prof. Development 1 No School---Cannot bill for this day.
Monday Feb 19 President's Day 1 No School---Cannot bill for this day.
Mon-Fri March 18-22 Spring Break 5 No School---Cannot bill for these days.
Thur-Fri April 18-19 Prof. Development 2 No School---Cannot bill for this day.
Monday May 27 Memorial Day 1 No School---Cannot bill for this day.
Friday May 31 Last day (Final Billable Date)

Please DOUBLE CHECK student information before entering into the
RPA system.
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